
District 1 Melanie Stansburry 2022

Mayor Robert C. Noblin Jr. 2025 Position 1 Eloisa Tabet 2025

Judge Keith D Norwood 2025 Position 2 Belinda Martinez 2023

District 2 Yvette Herrell 2022 Member Steven Lee Holdman 2023 Position 3 Robert Russell Griego 2023

Member Danny Bernal, Jr. 2023 Position 4 Joleen M Chavez 2025

Member Yvett Padilla (filled vacancy) 2023 Position 5 Paul T. Luna 2023

Member Frank F. Ortega 2025

District 29 Gregory A Baca 2024

greg.baca@nmlegis.gov

District 1 Tina Garcia 2023

District 30 Joshua A Sanchez 2024 Mayor Charles Griego 2023 District 2 Eloy G Giron 2023

jas4nm@gmail.com Judge Avilio Chavez 2023 District 3 P David Dave Vickers 2025

District 1 Christopher Ortiz 2025 District 4 Bryan C Smith 2023

District 39 Elizabeth Stefanics 2024 District 2 Gino Romero 2023 District 5 Bruce Bennett 2025

District 3 Cruz Munoz 2025

District 4 James T Runyon 2025

District 1 Max Cordova 2023

District 7 Kelly K Fajardo 2022 District 2 Aubrey Tucker 2023

Mayor Russell Walkup 2024 District 3 Larry Lindberg 2023

Judge Dolly Wallace 2024 District 4 Jim Danner 2025

District 8 Brian G Baca 2022 Member Timothy Baughman 2026 District 5 Larry Garley 2025

Member Michael Stephen Cheromiah 2026

Member Bryan Burks 2024

District 49 Gail Armstrong 2022 Member Richard Goshorn 2024

Beverly Dominguez Romero 2022

District 69 Harry Garcia 2022

Mayor Bryan Olguin 2025

Judge Tracy Aragon 2025

Member Leon Otero 2023 Mike Milam 2024

Member Claudio Moya Jr. 2025

Member Joseph Romero 2023

Division I James Larence Sanchez 2026 Member Randy Smith 2025

Division III Allen Smith 2026

Division VI Cindy M Mercer 2026 Wendy Emily Wallace 2022

Mayor Joshua D Ramsell 2025

Judge Noelle Chavez 2025

Barbara Romo 2024 Member Margaret "Peggy" Gutjahr 2023

Valencia (505) 861-0311 Member Arthur Apodaca 2025 Denise A. Vigil 2022

Cibola (505) 285-4627 Member Jim Winters 2023

Sandoval (505) 771-7400   Member Lawrence Richard Gordon 2025

Supervisors (505) 864-8914 Deseri Ann Sichler 2024

Position 1 2023

Division I Miles Tafoya 2022 Position 2 2023

Division II John R. Chavez 2022 Position 3 2025

Division III Jamie Goldberg 2022 Position 4 2025

Position 5 2023 Democrat

Position 6

Position 7

District 1 Gerard Saiz - Chair 2022 PO Box 2652

Los Lunas, NM 87031

District 2 Troy Richardson 2024

District 3 David Hyder 2022 Republican

District 4 Joseph Bizzell 2024

PO Box 2178

District 5 Jhonathan Aragon - Vice Chair 2024 Los Lunas, NM 87031

Village Council - Los Lunas - 4 Year Term

Village Council - Bosque Farms - 4 Year Term

(505) 925-8500

(505) 866-8231

Richard Bonine - Appointed

(505) 866-2045

Denise.Vigil@co.valencia.nm.us

(505) 866-2065

Beverly.Romero@co.valencia.nm.us

County Offices / Elected Officials

(505) 966-1000

(505) 864-8221

(505) 839-3840

(505) 869-2357

(505) 869-2050

Town Council - Peralta - 4 Year Term

VALENCIA COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS  

hgarciad69@gmail.com

Capitol (505) 986-4877     Office (505) 385-7303

Capitol (505) 986-4375     Office (505)864-7551

lstefanics@msn.com

Capitol (505) 986-4377     Office (505) 699-4808

kelly.fajardo@nmlegis.gov

Capitol (505) 986-4215    Home (505) 573-0471

brian.baca@nmlegis.gov

UNM Advisory BoardCity Council - Belen- 4 Year Term

Los Lunas School Board (86)

Belen School Board (87)

County Assessor -4 Year Term

County Clerk - 4 Year Term

(505) 865-2997

Wendy.Wallace@co.valencia.nm.us

(505) 866-2432

(505) 866-2073

Mike.Milam@co.valencia.nm.us

Pam Cordova

Michael Candelaria

County Sheriff - 4 year Term

County Treasurer - 4 Year Term

Probate Judge - 4 Year Term

Valencia County Party Chairman

(505) 866-2090

Deseri.Sichler@co.valencia.nm.us

chair@valenciademocrats.org

m.candelaria@tbment.com

(505)514-7492

Sue Small - Appointed

Gail Goodman (At Large)

Teresa Smith de Cherif - Vice Chair

Capitol (505) 986-4233     Office (505) 290-7510

Abel M. Camarena - Chair

Duana Draszkiewicz

P. Joseph Moya

Valencia Soil & Water Conservation District

(505) 861-6803

City Council - Rio Communities - 4 Year Term

Gerard.Saiz@co.valencia.nm.us

Troy.Richardson@co.valencia.nm.us

commissionerhyder@gmail.com

Joseph.Bizzell@co.valencia.nm.us

Jhonathan.Aragon@co.valencia.nm.us

County Manager's Office (505) 866-2014

Thirteenth Judicial District (505)865-4639, ext. 6

District Attorney-4 Year Term

Thirteenth Judicial District

Magistrate- 4 Year Term

Belen (DIV II) (505) 864-7509                                                          

Los Lunas (DIV I&III) (505) 865-4637

County Commission- 4 Year Term

US (Congress) Representative - 2 Year Term

State Senate-4 Year Term

State Representative-2 Year Term

District Judge-6 Year Term (retention)

Capitol (505) 986-4450 

gail@gailfornewmexico.com

Capitol (505) 986-4227     Home (505) 269-2364

D.C. (202) 225-2365

ABQ. (505) 346-6781 D.C. (202)225-6316
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